Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: Cree LED Lighting Solutions, Inc.					
Fusion Optix, Inc.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 635 Davis Drive, Suite 100					
Execution Date(s) September 15, 2008						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Morrisville State: North Carolina					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zin: 2750					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27560					
Other Confirmatory Statement of Rights	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
See Attached	See Attached					
	Additional numbers attached? X Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23					
Name: Melissa C. Saunders	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 920.00					
Internal Address:	7. Total ree (57 GFR 1.21(11) & 5.41) 4 920.00					
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Cree, Inc.	Enclosed					
4600 Silicon Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Durham	8. Payment Information					
State: North Carolina Zip: 27703						
Phone Number: (919) 313-5300	_ "					
Fax Number: (919) 313-5456	Deposit Account Number 50-4288					
Email Address: melissa saunders@cree.com	Authorized User Name Robert S. Pyles					
9. Signature:	9/18/2008					
Signature	Date					
Robert S. Pyles  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
riging of torson organity						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0112

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### **Continuation of Section 4**

#### Application No.(s)

- $(1) \overline{11/197,246}$
- (2) 11/200,592
- (3) 11/679,628
- (4) 11/848,759
- (5) 11/225,941
- (6) 11/282,551
- (7) 11/957,406
- (8) 11/426,198
- (9) 11/828,172
- (10) 11/050 261
- (10) 11/958,361(11) 60/889,525
- (12) 60/872,446
- (12) 00/6/2,440
- (13) 60/985,649
- (14) 12/030,203
- (15) 12/122,661
- (16) 61/028,905
- (17) 61/036,062

#### Patent No.(s)

- (1) 5,837,346
- (2) 5,932,342
- (3) 6,123,877
- (4) 6,346,311
- (5) 6,369,944
- (6) 7,278,775

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0113

#### CONFIRMATORY STATEMENT OF RIGHTS

Fusion Optix, Inc. ("Fusion Optix"), a Delaware corporation, hereby confirms that, pursuant to an Exclusivity and Right to Make Agreement dated as of September 2008, by and between Fusion Optix and Cree LED Lighting Solutions, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Cree LLS"), Fusion Optix has granted to Cree LLS a non-exclusive worldwide license, with right to sublicense, in and to the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A hereto, including all patents issued in respect thereof, and all foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing.

#### IN WITNESS THEREOF:

The undersigned warrants and represents that he has the authority to sign for and bind Fusion Optix.

For Fusion Optix, Inc.

Dat

REIDENT & CEO

Title

NOTHARENE A. WALKER

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAGNUMETTS

My Correction 5, 2009

Katherine Walker 9/15/08. My commission expires 12/5/08.

# EXHIBIT A TO CONFIRMATORY STATEMENT OF RIGHTS

List of Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Title	t of Patents and I Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
US	Projection Screens Having Light Collimating And Light Diffusing Properties	08/749,983	5,837,346	11/15/96	11/17/98
US	Optical diffuser obtained by fluid phase mixing of incompatible materials	08/963,654	5,932,342	11/3/97	08/03/99
US	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	08/956,239	6,123,877	10/22/97	09/26/00
US	Projection Screen Material And Methods of Manufacture	09/151,389	6,346,311	9/10/98	02/12/02
US	Diffuser-Coated Projection Screen Element And Method of Manufacture	09/612,719	6,369,944	7/10/00	04/09/02
US	Enhanced LCD Backlight	11/223,660	7,278,775	9/9/05	10/09/07
US	Multi-Region Light Scattering Element	11/197,246	<u> </u>	8/4/05	
US	Imaging Material With Improved Contrast	11/200,592		8/10/05	
US	Enhanced Light Diffusing Sheet	11/679,628		2/27/07	
US	Enhanced Light Guide	11/848,759		8/31/07	
US	High Contrast Optical Path Corrected Screen	11/225,941	···	9/13/05	
US	Enhanced Light Fixture	11/282,551		11/17/05	
US	Dual Illumination anisotropic light emitting device	11/957,406	_	12/14/07	
US	Enhanced Diffusing Plates, Films and Backlight	11/426,198		6/23/06	
US	Polarization Sensitive Light Homogenizer	11/828,172		7/25/07	
US _	Illuminating device incorporating a high clarity scattering layer	11/958,361		12/17/07	
US	System and method of controlling light output from a light fixture	60/889,525		2/12/07	
US	Enhanced Optical Composite	60/872,446	·	5/16/07	
US	Improved light re-directing element and backlight and display using the same	60/985,649		11/6/07	_
US	Light fixture comprising a multi-functional non- imaging optical component	12/030,203		2/23/08	
US	Enhanced Optical Composite	12/122,661		5/16/08	
US	Light filtering collimating element and light fixture incorporating same	61/028,905		2/15/08	
US	Light recycling directional control element and backlight using the same	61/036,062		3/12/08	

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 09/18/2008**